STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal oifice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been pubiished
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town. County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on . August 27, September 3, 10 .19 92. .

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

charges amounting to $ . . . . . . . . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.



- k( ﬁﬁf;’ﬁ; -}é Office of Attc ney General

o R, Y Anorney General . ) .
el Financial Enforcement Section
Cennmon wea[fh of Pennsylvania

15th Floor Strawberry Square
Fourth & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 787-3646

August 13, 1992

Sheriff Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Columbia County Courthouse

P, 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Oliver B. Pettebone, III

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

A review of the records of the Financial Enforcement Section of
the Office of Attorney General reveals no claims against the
above referenced.

Sincerely yours,

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZjr/beg



Internal Revenue Service Depar....ent of the Treasury
District Director : Internal Bevenue Service.
3pécial Procedures Branch
P. 0. Box 12051
Philadelphia, PA 192105
Date: August 12, 1992 in re:
0liver B. Pettebone III
Person 1o Contact:
Mike Stumpo

Contact Teiephone Number:
(215) 597-4030

Harry A. Roadamel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

We are returning vour notice of nonjudicial sale pecause it is inadequate. This
letter is a NOTICE OF INADEQUACY, which we are reguired to send to you. We have
shown: the information needed in the boxes checked below.

] The name and address of the person submitting the notice of sals.

K A copy of each Federal tax lien affecting the property to be sold, or
a. The location of the IRS District office that issued the tien,
b. The name snd address of the taxpayer, and
¢. The date and place the lien was filed.

[] A detailed description of the property to be sold including the location of
the property (if real property, inelude the street address, city, State, the
legal descriptlon contained in the title or deed to the property and, if
available, a copy of the abstract of title).

™M The date, placé, time, and terms of the proposed sale.

[] The approximate amcunt of the prinecipal cobligation, including interest due
the person selling the property and a description of other expenses thai may
be charged against the sale proceeds.

[] Notice of sale not given 25 days before the sale,

Please resubmit your notice with the copy of this letter attached within
sufficient time so that we receive it at least 25 days before the sale. An envelope
is enclosed for your convenience.

In case we find it necessary to contact you for further information, when you

respond please include your telephone number and area code where we can reach you
between 8 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

(over)

District Director, Philadelphia District Letter 1840(DO) (Rev. 7-84)



tnstructions for Preparing

Notice of Nonjudicial Sale of

Property and Application
for Consent to Sale

Section 7425(2) of the Intarne] Ravenue Codz states thai
berfora property described in section 7423(b) is sold, a
notic: of nenjudicial sale shall be submirted to, or consent

3 omad Sait .‘_’—.-v,-;-:.-\c--r---,—
s Erd Bl - Erad g

Internaj Revenue Servic

(D Yy

to 32!l the property fres of the United Statres lzos or tizle
snall be obtained from. the Districr Direstor for the disirics
in which the sale is to oczur.

Notice of Sale

A notce of sale will be adeguate if it contains the
following informarion:

(1) The nome and address of the person submitting
the ncrtica.

(2} A copv of euch noticz of Federal Tax Lien, Form
6c3. affecting the property to be sold, or, as shown on
exch such notics:

(1) The internal revesce distric: named,
(b) The name and address of the taxpayer. and
(¢} Thne dare and piacs the notice of lizn was filed.

(3) A deraded description. including lecation, of the
property affected by the notice. (For reai property, give
the stres: address, city and Stare, the leoal description

in the title or desd to the property: and. if
avzilabie, a zopv of the absiract of title.)

(+) If applicabie. the reasens the properry is liable

to become greatly raducad in value if ka2pt a minimum

of 23 davs. or reasons it ¢canoo: be, &k pt for that peried
of time mthout great expense.

() The dare, time, placz. and terms of the sale of
the property.

(6) The approximate amcunt of the principal obli-
gation, including interssi. due the person selling the
preperty. and a descriptien of anv expesses (such as
lezal expenses. selling costs, erc.) that wiil be chargeabie
against the sale procesds,

Calv an original of 1 notice of sale is reguired. If a
duslicate and a written request for acknowledgment are
submitted with the criginal, the office of the Disiric:
Director will indicate the date and iime

n2 reczived oo the
duplicate. and refura it to the sender.

When and How To Submit 2 Notice of Sais

A notice of sale shall be given. in writing, by res-
isterad or certified mail or by perscnal service. noc less
than 23 days before the sale. (The 23-dav pericd does
not apply to sales reflecied in item 4, abuva; in which
case. the proceeds. exclusive of costs, shall be held as
a furd subject to United Statas liens and clzims on the
preperiy sold for not less thas 30 days afier the date
of the sale.)

prog

Consent to Sale

Regardizss of the foregoing instructions as to the
adequacy and timeliness of a netice of sale, a non-
judicial sale of property shall divest the property of the
Unired Siates liens or title if the District Directer for
the district in which the sale is to occur consents to the
sale of the property fre= of the liens. Consent may be
given when adequate protection is assured the liens or
title. Protection is adequate if:

(1) The taxpaver has no equity in the property, or

(2} The taxpayer's interest in the properiy is as-
signed 1o the District Dirzcter, oc

(3) The proceeds in excsss of prior encumbrances
are assigned to the District Director, or

(+) The sale divasts the taxpaver of all righrs, tide,

and interest in the property. and the procssds are to be
held as a tund

d subjest o Lnlt::J States liens and c‘hr“q
in the seme manner and prioriey as the leas and claims
wers held on the discharged property, or

(3) There are other circumstances accepiabie to
the District Director .

The right of the Lnued States to redesm the properiv
remains, even though a comsent to the sale is given.

Application for Consent

Any person desiring the District Director’s consent
to sell property free and clear of a Federal tax jien or
a title derived from the enforcement of that lien must

submit an application in triplicate. The application must
contain:

(1) The same information that 1s requirad for a
neticz of sale,

{2} Tre reasors the consent is desired,

(3} A statement showing that adequais protecion
is given to the United States lien or title, ard

(=) A declaration that the information
the applicaticn is made under penaliies of per)

s CDI gd in

TSN ¢ Chiat, S

Address to:  Disirict Birector of Internal Revenue
natics or (Acdress to district in which the sate
agoclication is to acour)




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
. . _' e ) Q
| g g
g =

1.
o ~ 1. .
R L35 .
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FZ &S Im
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 558~ £ fnour mone
717 784199 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 %g o —~Ig17) 7846300
N : e — e
: =
- 22 F Sm
_Date: _ August 4, 1992 o o
[ =
Y-
To: RS .
P.0. Box 12050
—Pirttmdetpita; Tas T5106
Artention: Special Procedures Function
A
Re: (Carteret Savings Bank, F.A. yS. Oliver B. Pettebone, IIL
»
No:_ 80 of 1991 ED No: 1243 of 1990 J0
If yoﬁ have any

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

~ Dear Sir:
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respecifully,

is a copy of the Writ
list of recorded person(s)

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Note: Also enclosed
of Execution,

with an interest.



WRITOF ©

i.

'ECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE])
2 C.p.3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

""""""" COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
. RANK, F.B. '
C?\RTERETSAVNGS ST Q Q.. e Term 19..?'./. ............ E.D.

No. ....1243.=..90 — .....-......T:rm19..l.9.9 ........ A DY
¥ M. oo eosomareas e moneemnanmr e s Terrn 19 cuveeeemecaemnnns ].0.
ﬁLI\ZEB,_E,:_.?M!..E;; .................... -
WRIT OF EXECUTION

County of Columbia

O THE SHERIFF OF oocooiovrrranas COLUMBIA ..

To satisfy the ]udgm:m,intcrest and costs in the above matiery

desrribed property betow)s

PREMISES:
{See legal

Amount Due

[nterestfrom 9/20/91
per ‘qua?'m 7.39

as endorsed.

ou are directed o levy upon and szhl the follawing described pro

402 Surrey Lan
description a

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
perty (specifically

e, Blocmspurg, Fa- 17815

r+ached)

O WITHIN WRIT IS IIRRERY

2 Fet Al i W]
FEIEREED TS 7 DAY OI’%

A D,oan Tl

AR ML RLINT -
CAUL R RLING, PROTHONOTARY

$ ' Plus costs s

Qﬂzﬁwﬁﬁf'«w ........................

(Clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common Pleas Cour
of County, Penna.



(caption)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. , plaintiff in the above action,

sets forth of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was

filed the following informaticn concerning the real property

-

402 SURREY IANE, ELOOMSBURG, PA. 17815
(describe the real property to be sold or attach
a descripticn as an exhibit}

located at

1. Name and address of cwnexr(s) ©Tr reputed owner(s):

Address (if address cannct be

Name
} reascnably ascertained, please
so indicate)
Oliver B. Pet‘_ce.bone, ITT 402 Surrey Tame, Rlocmehiirg, Pa 12815

5. Name and eddress of defendant(s} in the judgment:

Name 2ddress

same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

TAN 2 VT 900 MARKET STREET MALL, WIIMINGTON, DE

19839



4. Neme and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Name Address

NONE

5. ¥Nzme and address of every other perscn who has any record
lien on the propertiy:

Name address
NONE
§. Name and zddress of every other person who has any record

Lol
interest in the propexty and whose interast may pe aifected
by the sale:

Neme address

NONE




7. Name and address of every other person whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name - Address

None

(Attach separate sheet if more space is needad)
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information

and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 ZPa. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

falecification to authorities.

Deta TRANK FTEDERVAN, ESQUIERE
Attorney for Plalntlff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 7th

day of _Julv 1992

& S b

NOTARY PUBTIC *
4

NOmFﬂAL SEaL
%D'*m L HOUSTON. Nox oy Public
. By of F"l...:.dernma_ Priiz. County
My Commission Fxr 28 Jec, 41933




CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Court of Common Pleas
V. Civil Division

OLIVER B. PETTEBONE,III No. 1243-90

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. , plaintiff in the
above action by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following information concerning the real property located at

402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownex(s):
Name Last Known Address (if addrzess cannot be

Oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reascnably
ascertained, please indicate)

oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge ox
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pg. C. ction
4304 relating to unsworn falsificatiogmggiauthorﬁtie

Lo

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed Attorney for Plaintiff
before me this 7th day
of . July 1992/

OTARY #DTERLT
TOEDMNA L HOUETEN
Coy of Fhiade
Vv Comumission



sierire O
. coimt
MU

: :.: i!. THOUR rtrony
U7 N6
Federrﬁah, Esquire

'I'wo_ Peﬁ‘i Center Plaza-
-ﬁhilaﬂéljphia Pa. 19102

lN THE CDURT OF COMMON- PLEAS

OF - coLUMBIA couurv coMMoNHEALTu
PENNA

90 of 1991 E D.

wniT or EXECUTIUN
. (MORTGAGE FonchuquEJ

Nota: A copy of t:he Sale bill way" ﬁ Iv]
posted Within .the Sheriffs Of !

SHERIFF, HARRY_A; ROADARMEL, Jr.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) 784-6300
(717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A, | i OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF :

No. 1243 CcD Term, 19_ 90 _

VE.

Mort, Forecl. >
OLIVER B. PETTEBONE, IIT WRIT £age FOreclosite

DEFENDANT | I1sSUED July 29, 1992

NOW, Wednesday August 5 _ _ 19 92 , l Harry A Roadamél Jx.

High Sheritf of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Montour County
Honorable Fred R. Shepperson

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.
402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 (PﬁLent at Ges;slnger

Hospltal) Damn_lle Pa. Q\\‘ 3 Q& \i-\ *a.é. . ‘\\

Defendants alleged address is

Advanced Cost of $50.00 in
CK#4487 Sherm\Columbla County, Pennsﬂvama
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE QOsTS $21.30
NOW, -AUGUST 7 . . 1992 at . 11:25  o'clock A M, served the
within WRLT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE, HANDBILL _ upon __OLIVER B. PETTEBONE III .
at GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER, ABIGAL PAV, 578 BED A o . by nanding to
_OLTVER B, PETTEBONE . . _atrue and attested copy of the
original _ WRIT . . .._ and made known to . .._HIK . . _ the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this - o . e 7
day of Qf A TR = ﬁ@g ﬁ IS o it ’
/Qm\ conde In./ ,zMu e S e
Notary.Bublic BY: B e S S —
Clnlinesan s s €
19, . Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheritf ot
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return
L y
ggﬁp Sgigﬁhgoﬁg?ﬂzs;ﬁl’u or So Answers,
DAN DANVILLE, PA 17821 She il

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717} 7B4-8300
{717} 784-1991 HLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A, == OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

No. 1243 cD Term, f9 90

]

Mortgage Foreclosure
OLIVER B. PETTERONE, III WRIT Bag

DEFENDANT | ISSUED July 29, 1992

now, Wednesday August 5 4992 | Harry A, Roadarmel Jr.

High Sheriff of Colitmbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Montour County
Honorable Fred R. Shepperson

County, Pennsylvania, to exectte this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alteged address is 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 (Pﬁient at Gessinger

HOC:pltal) Dan\nlle Pa. \,\m. Qx &
Adv. £ e \S-m Bk X
(JK#?EEE;CI Cost. of $30.00 in SheriffaColumbia Caunty, Penns vania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, - 19 ., at o o'clock M, served the
within . .. e UPON
at _ . oo S by handing to

. atrue and altested copy of the

original _ and made knownto . __ the contents thereof.
Swarn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of e ... .19 S
Sherifl
Maotary Piablic B 8Y:

Depirty Shorifl
19, , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and macde a part of this return

S0 Answers,
Sherifl

Doy Sheriff



"NOTICE PURSUANT TC RULE 31239°"

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A.
va ..
OLIVER B. PETTEBONE, III ‘

NO. 1243-90
NOTICE OF SHEIRIFTT'S SALT OF REAL PROZERTY

TO: Oliver B. Pettebone, IIIX

402 Surrey Lane

Bloamsburg, Pa. 17815

vour nouss {r=zl estate) at . 402 -SURREY IINE, BLOOMSBURG, PA. '

17815 ©, is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale

on  SEPTI1T%92 - - 11: 00 2.m. in the Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthou;e, Bloomsbugg,tghenforce rhe Court
Judgment of $_44,929.38 , obtained by CARTERET SAVINGS BANK,
F.A. (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is
Dostponed, tThe DIOPertTy will =2 relisted for
Sheriff's cale.

To prevent this Sherifi's Sale you must take immedizte

action:
1. The szle will be cancelled if you pay to the
mcrtgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find ocut hew much yeu

must pay, you may call: (215) 5637000

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike oxr open the judcment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
+o postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
iegal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact cne, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney).



yoU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE.YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHBER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, yocur property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by c¢alling - (215} 563-70¢0

2. You nay be able tc petition the Court to set aside

the sale if the bid price was grossly inadeguate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The sale will go uhro“g“ on
Sheriff the full amounit dre in the s

v if the buyer pays the
the 1 i
has happened, you may call

2, Te £ind out if this

4. If the amcunt du fro the Buver is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the cwner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. Yecu have a ¥
full amount due is pail
deed to the buyer At t
proceedings to evici you.

to remain in the property until the
the Sheriff end the Sherifi gives a
£ timz, the buver may bring legal

§. You may be entitled to a share o0f the mcney which was
paid for your house. A schedule of digstribution of the money
bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriii omn -
18 . This schedule will state who will be receiving the =~
money. The money will be paid cut in accerdance with this
schedule unless exceptions (resson why the proposed distribution
is wrong) are filed with the Sherifi withnin ten (10) days aitex

+ +

i gnses, Or ways
=

7. You may also have © £
i ely after the

th
of getting your home back, if

nd cée
ciat
sale.

her
you

YOU SHOULD TAXZ THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFTORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPEONE TEE OFFICZ LISTED BELOW TO FIND CUT WHERE YOU CAW GET
LEGAL HEL?Z.

]

FRED TRUMP, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia Ceounty Courthouse o
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-~1991 Ext. 267



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land.

.SITUATE in the Township of Montour, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin situate along the Socutherly Right-of-Way

" line of Surrey Lane, said point being on the Westerly line of lands
of Nancy Wintersteen; thence along the lands of Nancy Wintersteen,
South 14 degrees 02 minutes 40 seconds East 350.03 feet to a found
iron rod situate along the Northerly Right-of-Way line of the Reading
Company Railroad, thence azlong the said Right-of-Way line, South

73 degrees 22 minutes 20 seconds West 732.78 feet to an iron rod

set in line of other lands of Glen and Harriette Zeislocft; thence
along the lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft, North 13 degrees,

48 minutes 40 seconds West 162.76 feet to an iron rod set; thence
continuing by the same North 28 degrees 14 minutes East 204.47 feet
to a found iron pipe in the Southwesterly corner of lands of Robert
C. Middleton and being Lot $15; thence along the Southerly line

of the lands of Robert C. Middleton, lands of Donald B. Thomas,

lands of Donald& E. McHenry and lands of Bruce A. Mowery and being
along the Southerly line of Lots 15, 14, 13 and 12, North 80 degrees
20 minutes East 451.34 feet to an iron pipe corner in the Southeasterly
corner of lands of Bruce A. Mowery, being Lot #12; thence along

the Easterly line of Lot 12, being lands of Bruce A. Mowery, North

5 degrees 40 minutes West 124.46 feet to a found iron pipe on the
Southerly Right-of-Way line of aforesaid Surrey Lane; thence along
the Southerly line of Surrey Lane, North 84 degrees 26 minutes East
132.78 feet to the pecint and place of beginning.

CONTAIRNING 4,858 acres of land. Aforesaid description prepared in

accordance with draft of survey of James D. Creasy, R. 5., dated
12/2%/1882.

TAX PARCEL #25-02A-31-2

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 402 Surrey Lane.

Title to said premises is vested in Oliver B.Pettebone, III by Deed
from Glen A. Zeisloft and Harriette V. Zeisloft, his wife dated 4/18/83
and recorded 4/26/83 in Deed Book 317 page 220,



CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. COLUMBIA COUNTY

Court of Common Pleas
v. Ciwvil Diwvision

OLIVER B. PETTEBONE,ITI No. 1243-90

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. ; pPlaintiff in the
above action by its attorney, Frank Federman, Esquire, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed
the following information concerning the real property located at

402 Surrev Lane, Blogmsburg,PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownex(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be

Oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrey lLane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please indicate)

Oliver B. Pettebone,III, 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg,PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 F

4904 relating to unsworn falsificatioqﬁ?;{

FRANK' FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed Attorney for Plaintiff
before me this 7th day
of - July 1982”0

TARY {DUBDITL.
'EJgﬁﬁﬁﬁgtﬁ%"

-

Cliy of
v COMMIssonN <




WRITOFE, CUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOS 1E)
P R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

........................................................................ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA B
F.A. ¢ ¢
| CARTERET SAVINGS BRI B s N0 oo S erm19. L £D
No. ... 12483, = 90 e e Term 1990 ............. AD.
e O oo eeoeve oo eemseenms e eem e s Term 19 coeeesveecsmsmeenan D
OLIVER B, PETTEBONE, III
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

E}Q}{1.}}2EHE&K[&?Q?F&;Es';'ﬁééi;! """"""
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF ooocoorees COLUMBIA e COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

Tao satisfy the judgment, interest and cosis in the above matier you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the following described property {specifically
deseribzd property below):

PREMISES: 402 Surrey Lane, Bloomsburg, FPa. 17815
(See legal description attached)

Amount Due 3 .4.4.:.3.2.3.—..33.8...-
Interest from  9/20/91 LI
per giem 7. 39 Plus costs <

as endorsed.

7. :
axjé{,,zmw‘/ghwéku .........................

((f!erk) Office of judicial Support, Common Pleas Court

- C, L : of County, Penna.
- P xs
Dated \%{ab‘%{xd}?%),\
< {ASEAL)



ALl THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land.

.SITUATE in the Township of Montour, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin situate along the Southerly Right-ocf-Way

" line of Surrey Lane, said point being on the Westerly line of lands
of Nancy Wintersteen; thence along the lands of Nancy Wintersteen,
South 14 degrees 02 minutes 40 seconds East 350.03 feet to a found
iron rod situate along the Northerly Right-of-Way line of the Reading
Company Railrocad, thence along the said Right-cf-Way line, Scuth

73 degrees 22 minutes 20 seconds West 732.78 feet to an iron rod

set in line of other lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft; thence
along the lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft, North 13 degrees,

48 minutes 40 seconds West 162.76 feet to an iron rod set; thence
continuing by the same North 28 degrees 14 minutes East 204.47 feet
to a found iron pipe in the Southwesterly corner cf lands of Robert
C. Middleton and being Lot #15; thence along the Southerly line

¢f the lands of Robert C. Middleton, lands of Dcnald B. Thomas,

lands of Donald E. McHenry and lands of Bruce A. Mowery and being
along the Southerly line of Lots 15, 14, 13 and 12, North 80 degrees
20 minutes East 451.34 feet to an iron pipe cornex in the Southeasterly
corner of lands of Bruce A. Mowery, being Lot %12; thence along

the Easterly line ¢f Lot 12, being lands of Bruce A. Mowery, North

5 degrees 40 minutes West 124.46 feet to a found iron pipe on the
Southerly Right-of-Way line of aforesaid Surrey Lane; thence along
the Southerly line of Surrey Lane, North 84 degrees 26 minutes East
132.78 feet to the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 4,858 acres of land. Afcresaid description prepared in

accordance with draft of survey of James D. Creasy, R. §., dated
12/25/1982.

TAX PARCEL #25-02A-31-2

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 402 Surrey Lane.

Title to said premises is vested in Oliver B.Pettebone, III by Deed
from Glen A. Zeisloft and Harriette V. Zeisloft, his wife dated 4/18/83
and recorded 4/26/83 in Deed Bock 317 page 220.



FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ.
IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248

SUITS 900 ATTORNEY FOR TLAINTICT

TwO FENN CENTER PLAZA

DHTTADETPHIA, PA. 19102

(213) 563-7000

CARTERET SAVINGS BaNK, T.A. COLRT OF COMYMON PLEAS
g Civii DIVISION

QJS

OLIVER B. PETTEBONE, III

No. 1243 - 90

Trank FTecderman, Zsguire, herebv shates «nat he is the
attornev for the Plaintiff in the 25ova-captioned matter anc
that the premises are not subject to the orovisions ¢f 2zt Bl
because it is:

{ ) an THA moricace

{ ) non-owner occupied

H
{ ) vacant
o) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

~his certification is made subject to the menalties of
18 Pa. C.5. §4504 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

RN, ESQROIRE
or Plaingifi

D

rho{"




FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ.
IDENTIFICATION ND. 12243

SUITE 900

TwO FENN CENYER PLAZA
PHTLADELPHIA, PA. 19102
(213} 363-7000

— i

ATTERMEY FOR PLRAINTITT

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A.

QJS

QLIVER B. PETTEBONE, I1II

COURT OF COMMON PLZAS
Civil DIVISION

TERM,

No. 1243 - 90

CATTION

| I

Trank Federman, EESqQUir herebv states that he is the
attornev for the Plaintiff i ne a2bova-capticoned matiseXr anc
that the premises are not subject 0 =he provisions of Rct sl
because it is:

( an THA mortcace

) non-owner occuciled

1Y
() vacant
foc} Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

~his certification is made subject to the ?enalties of
18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

FReAX TTOTRMAN,
ttorney for Plainti

r
-
-~
Fa'




(caption})

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.1

CARTERET SAVINGS BANK, F.A. , plaintiff in the above acticn,

sets forth of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 402 SURREY LANE, BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 :

{describe the real property to be sold or attach
a description as an exhibit}

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please
so indicate)

Oliver B, Pettebone, III 402 Surrey Tane, Bloomsburg,. Ba,. 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address

same as above

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

ERV 900 MARKET STREET MALL, WILMINGTON, DE 19899




4. Name and address of the last recorded hblder of every
mortgage of recoxd:

Name Address

NONE

5. Neme and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

Nama 2ddress

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be aifected
Ly the sale:

Name Address




7. Name and address of every other perscon whom the
plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name 2Address

None

(Attach separate sheet if more space 1s needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. 'i

- (,..— - J’r .
7/7/92 /:jLZﬂb\-iiww(

Date FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

i

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 7+h

s

day of July 1992

o S

_NOTARY PUBLIC

4

MNOTAPIAL SEA
EDNA 1 Hf R i

Tty '
My Cor

v Public
County

"

RS 41093
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SHERIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Tt cinime HO'USF “a P. O. BOIX 100 FARIISIE g ETARNS
TITY TR Inm BIOOMSRURG, PA  17m1% (747) PR fiton

.+ Datel _pugust 4, 1992

To:  Qlijver B, Pettebone, IIT ‘
- 402 Surrey Lane :
—Bloomsborg; Pa—17815- - - ——
\
Re: Carteret Sgvings Bank, F,A.  y5, Oliver B, Pettebone, or
No:_gp. of 1991 No:__ 1243 of 1990 0
i

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is & notice of an upcomlng_Shefjff's Sale, If you have'any
claims against this property, notify thls'qffyce IMMEDIATELY,

Please feel free to contact me'wlth[&ny duestions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i #—".'..i IR sy
SHFRITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIONF COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 38D 20 HOUR PHIEYST
TITY TRA- 1991 BLOOMSSURG, PA 17815 (717 7RA-G I

Date:  August 4, 1992

To: __ Meridian Rancard Services
900 Market Street Mall
— Wt tirgton ;- DE-19899-—-—- -

B LY

Re: Carteret Savings Bank, F.A. VS, Oliver B. Pettebone, TIT

No: 99 ~ _of 1991  fD No: 1243 of 1990 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yoﬁ have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FIONE COHURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 210 4 MO PR
1TITY TRAL (T BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {717) 7R4.6300

Date:  August 4, 1992

To: _ Thomas C. Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney GCeneral
ﬁ)fl&tfm—{hi ———
Fourth and Walnut Sts.

Harrisburg,Pa. 17120

______ S 4

R Carteret Savings Bank, F.A. ____VS.Oliver B, Pettebone, irr _
[ ]

No: 90 _ of 1991 8} No: 1243 0f1990 D

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yoﬁ have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Reoadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOINE COURT HOUSE - £, O, BOX 180 24 FHOUIR FHONE
AT TRA-19 BRI OOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 746300

Date: August &? 1992_

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
"Tepartiment of Reveniie
—-Bureau of Accoumts. Settlement

P,0, Box 2055
Harrisbwowg,Pa.; 17105~ ——

—_— e e w e H

Re: Carteret Savings Bank, F.A. vs. Oliver B. Pettebone, III

) ]
No: 90 Cof 1991 b No: 1243 of 1990 "

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yoﬁ have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conltact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

o

SHFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT MOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 M HOUR PHONT

17 THL- 1991 HIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717y 7R4.6300

late:  Aucust 4. 1992

To: _ IRS : )
P.O. Box 12050
~—Phitmdetphia;—Par-19106 ——
—Attention: Special Procedures Function

[ '

Re: Carteret Sayings Bank, F.A,  VS. Oliver B. Pettebone, III

. ) D
No: 90 of 1991  fD No: 1243 __of 1990 .
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yoﬂ have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

) Respectfully,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ [ y

of Execution, list of recorded person(s)

witth an interest.
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR.

vy
- 1 .‘l.*‘n_
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
MIOME COURY HOUSE - P, O. ROX 80 24 HOUR PHANT
TITY TRA-1994 BLOOMSAURG, #A  1781% (Z17) 784-6300
”ate:_____August“éﬁ_lQQZ__“_
To: — Small Business Administration
20 N, Pemnsylwvania Ave.,
Room- 2327 ; -
Wilkea-Barre, Pg, 18701
B, l.
Re: Carteret Savings Bank, T.A, vs. Oliver B, Pettebone, IIT
S .
No: 90 of 1991 _ED No: 1243 of 1990 Jo

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this offfce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PR )

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOINE COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 _ 4 HOUR PHONE
717 7R4-1901 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {717) 7846300

Date: August 4, 1992

To: Office of F.A LR,
Department oI Public Welfare:
Harrisburg,Pa, 17105

[ S \

Re: Carteret Savings Bank, F.A. VS. Oliver B, Pettebone, I1I .
»

No:_gq ___of 1991 ED No:1243 of 1990 a0

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yoﬁ have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contart me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PYONE COURT HOUSE - P, B, BOX 180 M INOUR FHANE
TITY TRA-1991 RUOOMSBURG, PA 17815 717 7846100

Nate: August 4, 1992_”

To: Mc, Bert L, Leiby
121 legion Road™ T
—RBloemsburg Pa,— 17810 . .

e i

Re: (arteret Sayings Bank, ¥. A,  v§, Oliver B. Pettebone,. 11T
| ]

No:_ 9g of 1991 FD No: 1243 of 1990 Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yoﬁ have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme!l, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

DT TR W o

SHFRIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
fOURT HOUISF - B, 0, ROY 380
RIDOMSBURG, PA 17115

[aLinldis
1217 TRa 19

PRESSJENTERTRISF
Lackawanna Avenie
Rloomshurg, PA 17815

Bate:r  August 4, 1992

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

... Larterel. Savings Bank, VvS.

F.A,
Ho.  qp of 199] D Noo 1243

Near Sir:

~ Oliver B, Pettebone, IIL

pARLIGLLL By Tt
217 70 6200

D

Please adverlise the enclosed SHERITE SALE on Lhe following dates:

st week  August 27, 1992

ond week  September 3, 1992 L
drd week  September 10, 1992 *

Feel free to contact me i1 you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff



FEDERMAN & PHELAN
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA - SUITE 900

CINPAYMENT FOR
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SHERTFF'S SALE

CRYCYTRTUR OF AURTT OF TRRECUTTON WO, 90707 1991 €.0, TSSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI
RFE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASIH, TN THR SHERIFF'S OFFIGE, COURT NOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PEHHSYILVARTA, COLIMRIA COUNTY | ON

THURSDAY  SEPTEMBER 17, 1992
11:00 A.M.

THTHR - FORFNOGN OF TR SATD DAV, AL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND THTRREST OF
TIE DESCRIUBED 1.0TS, PIECES, OR FARCELS OF LAND:

ALY PHAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land.

SITUATE in | he Tewnship of Montouy, County of Columbia and Statre of
Permaylvania, hounded and described more Mully as [ollows, to wil:

RRGTHNENG at an iron pin siinatre along rbe Southerly Right-of-Way
line of Surrey lLane, said point belng on the Westerly line of lands
of Hancy Wintersteen: thence alonp he landn of Nancy Wintersteen,
South 14 deprees 02 minutes Afl seconds Fast 350,03 feet to a found
iron rod situate along the Northerly Right-ol-Way line of the Read-
ing Company Railroad, thence along the said Right-of-Way line, South
73 deprees 22 minutes 20 seconds Wesl 732 .78 feet Lo an iron rod
cet in line of other lands of Glen and llarriette Zeisloft: thence
atong the lands of Glen and larriette 7eisloft, North 13 degrees,
48 minutes 40 seconds West 162,76 Teet to an ivon rod set: thence
cont inuing by the same North 28 deprees L4 minutes East 204,47 feet
to a found iron pipe in the Soulhwesterly corner of landas of Robertr
¢. Middleton and being Lot #15: rhence along the Southerly lLine of
the lands of Robert €. Middleton, lands of Donald R. Thomas, lands
of Donald B, Mellenry and lands ol Bruce A, Mowery and beinp aloug
the Southerly lLine of lors 15, 14, 13 and 12, North 80 deprees 20
minutes RKast 451.34 feet to an iron pipe corner in the Southeasterly
corner of lands of Bruce A. Mowery, being Lot #12: thence along the
Easterly line of Lot 12, being lands of Bruce A, Mowery, North 5
deprees 4 minutes Wesl 124,46 feet to a Found iron pipe on the
Southerly Right-of-Way Line of aforesaid Surrey Lane; thence along
the Southerly line of Surrey Lane, North 84 deprees 26 minutes East
132.78 feel to the point and place of beginning.

CONTATNIHG 4,858 acres of Tand, Aforesaid description prepared in
accordance with drafi of survey of James D, Creasy, R.S., dated
1272971982,

TAX PARCEL #25-02A-31-7
HAVING ereccted theyreon a dwelling known as 402 Surrey Lane,

Title Lo aaid premises is vested in Oliver B, Pettehone, 11T by Deed
From Clen A. Zeislofi and Harrietle V., Zeislofi, hie wife dated 4718783
and recorded 4/26/83 in Deed Book 317 pape 220,

NOT1CE 7% HERERY GIVEN 1o all Claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will within (30) dave thereafter Tile a Schedule histrib-
ation in his oflice where the same will be available for inspection
and distriburion will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless
Exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter,

Seized and Faken in executrion at the suit of CARTERET SAVINGS BANK,
F.A. Va Oliver B, Pettebone, UTT,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALL,
Ralance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, .Ir,
Sheriflf of Columbia County

Frank Federman, Lsquire
At torney for Plaintiff



J 50{ SHERTFFTS SALFE
MY 40 A 0,253

BY VIRTURE OF A WRTT OF FEECUTION HO. 90 OF 1931 ®.,D. TSSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERF WITI,
BF ELPOSED TO PURLIC SALE, RY VEMDUER OR OQUTCRY TO THE DIGHEST AND BEST
RTDDERS, FOR CASIH, TN THE SHERIFF'S OFFTICE, COURT HOUSE, BILOOMSBURG,
PENHSYLUARTA, COLTMRTA COUNTY | ON

THURSDAY  SEPTEMRER 17, 1992
1100 AM,

THTHE  FORENOON OF THE
T

KTT”ﬁﬂ?;“ﬁiLmTﬁﬁ”ﬁTEﬁTf”TTTLﬁ'Rﬁﬁ“TﬁTiﬁﬁ?T'J'“
THE DESCRIRBED 1.OTS, PTECES

( , OR PARCELS QI LAND:
ALL THAT CRERTATN piece, pareel and tract of land.

STTUATE in the Township of Montour, Counly of Columbia and State of
Pennaylvania, hounded and described more fullv as Followa, (o wil:

PEGTHNING At an iron pin situate along the Southerly Right-of-Way
tine of Surrey lane, aaid point being on fhp Westerly line of lands
of Hancy Wintersteen: thence along the lands ol Nancy Wintersteen,
Sonuth 14 deprees 02 minutes A0 seconds East 350,03 fleet. Lo a found
iron rod siruate along the Northerly Right-ofl-Way line of the Read-
ing Company Railroad, thence alonp the said Right-of-Way line, South
73 r?npr@pq 27 minutes 20 seconds West 732,78 feeb to an iron rod
aet in line of olher lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft: thence
along the lands of Glen and Harrielte Zeisloft, North 13 degrees,
A% minutes A0 seconds Wesl 162,76 Teet to an iron rod set: thence
cont inuing by the same North ?CE depgrecs 14 minutes East 204,47 feet
teo a found iron pipe in the Southwesterly corner of lands of Robert
C. Middleton and being Lot #15: thence along the Southerly line of
the 1ands of Robert €. Middleton, lands of Donald B, Thomas, lands
of Donald ¥, McHenry and lands of Bruce A, Mowery and being along
the Sontherly Tine of Tors 15, 14, 13 and 12, North 80 deprees 20
minutes East 651.34 feetr to an iron pipe corner in the Southeasterly
corner of lamds of Bruce A. Mowery, being lot #12: thence aleng the
Fasterly line of Lo 12, being lands of Bruce A, Mowery, Horth 5
deprees 40 minttes West 124,46 feet to a found iren pipe on Lhe
Snuttherly Right-of-Way line of aforesaid Surrey Lane; thence along
the Southerly line of Survey lane, North 84 deprees 76 minutes Bast
1172.78 feet to the point and p]_aco of beginning,

CONTATNIHG 4,838 acres of land. Aforesaid description prepared in
accordance with draft of survey of James D, Creasy, R.8., dated
12/29/71982,

TAX PARCET, #720-02A-31-2
HAVING erected thereon a duelling known as 407 Surrey Lane.

Title ta said premises is vested in Oliver 8. Pettebone, TTT by Deed
from Clen A, Zeialoft and Harriette V. Zeicloft, hie wife dated 4/18/R1
and recorded 4/726/83 in Deed Book 317 pape 7220,

NOTTCE TS HERERY GIVEN to all Claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will within (30) dave thereafrer file a Schedule Distrib-
ntion in his office where the same will he avallable for inspection
and distrribntion will he made in accordance with the Schedule unless
FExceptions are filed thereto within ren (10) davs thereafter,

Seized and ralken in execution at the suit of CARTERET SAVINGS BANK,
F.A. Vs Otiver B, Pettebone, 11T,

THRMS OF SALE: Ten (107) percent cash or certified cheek TIME OF SALE,
Ralance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff ol Columbia Counly.

HARRY A, ROADARMEL, .Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Comnly

Froank Federman, ksquire
Attarney for Mlaintifl(



SHERIFF'S SALE

RY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 90 OF 1991 E.D. TISSUED OUT OF
THF. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILIL,
R L'XPOSED TO PURLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TG THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PEINSYLVANTA, COLUMBTA COUNTY, ON

THURSDAY  SEPIEMBER 17, 1992
11:00 A.M,

TN THE FTORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RICGHT, TITLE AND JTNTRREST OF
THE DESCRTBED LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land.

STTUATE in the Township of Montour, County of Columbia and State of
Permsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows, to wit:

BELGINNING at an iron pin situate along the Southerly Right-of-Way
iine of Surrey lane, said point being on the Westerly line of lands
of Nancy Wintersteen: thence along the lands of Nancy Wintersteen,
South 14 degrees 02 minutes 40 seconds East 350.03 feet to a found
iron rod situate along the Northerly Right-of-Way line of the Read-
ing Company Railroad, thence along the said Right-of-Way line, South
73 degrees 22 minutes 20 seconds West 732,78 feet to an iron rod
set in line of other lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft: thence
along the lands of Glen and Harriette Zeisloft, North 13 degrees,
48 minutes 40 seconds West 162,76 feet to an iron rod set: thence
continuing by the same North 28 degrees 14 minutes East 204,47 feet
to a found iron pipe in the Southwesterly corner of lands of Robert
C, Middleton and being Lot #15: thence along the Southerly line of
the lands of Robert C. Middleten, lands of Dorald B. Thomas, lands
of Donald #. McHenry and lands of Bruce A, Mowery and being along
the Southerly livne of Lots 15, 14, 13 and 12, North 80 degrees 20
minutes East 451,34 feet to an iron pipe corner in the Southeasterly
corner of lands of Bruce A. Mowery, being Lot #12; thence along the
Easterly line of Lot 12, being lands of Bruce A, Mowery, HNorth 5
degrees 40 minutes West 124.46 feet to a found iron pipe on the
Southerly Right-of-Way line of aforesaid Surrey lLane; thence along
the Southerly line of Surrey Lane, North 84 degrees 20 minutes East
132.78 feet to the point and place of beginning,

CONTAINING 4,858 acres of land. Aforesaid description prepared in

sccordance with draft of survey of James D, Creasy, R.5., dated
12/29/1982.

TAX PARCEL #25-02A-31-2
HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 402 Surrey Lane,

Title to gsaid premises is vested in Oliver B, Pettebone, TIIT by Deed
from Glen A. Zeisloft and Harriette V. Zeisloft, his wife dated 4/18/33
and recorded 4/26/83 in Deed Book 317 page 220,

NOTICE 7S HEREBY GIVEN to all Claimants and parties in interest that
the Sheriff will within (30) davs thereafter file a Schedule Distrib-
ution in his office where the same will be available for inspection
and distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless
Exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10} days thereafter,

Seized and taken in execution at the suit of CARTERET SAVINGS BANK,
F.A, Vs Oliver B. Pettebone, [IT,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
Balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by Lhe Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Frank Federman, Esquire
Artorney for Plaintiff
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/ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date . ‘r _ . 19
OWNER oRr REPIFTED OWNER
; .
: 1
DESCRIPTION o PROPERTY
A oee
PARCEL WUMRER
KN Township
IN . Borough
Clty
This is 1o certify that, according to oy records, thepe are no ungaicd Taxes on
the above mentioned Property

as of Decomber 31, 19

Requested by:

Nt il Ty 1 ':'n“ !'

COLUMRIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R

SHFRITE OOF COAUMPBIA COVINTY
Far COURT HOMISE - P (0 ROX W FULICHLIT TR
(717) T nng RECHOMSRUIREG, A 17818 (717) 7 G0

October 9, 1992

Press Fnterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#4769 in the amount of $300,98, which represents pavment for the
advertisging of the Sheriffs Sale No. 90 of 1991 E.D,, Carteret Savings Bank, N.A,
Ve Oliver B. Pettebone, ITI. The advertising was August 27, 1992, Septenber 3, 1992
and Septerber 10, 1992,

[f you have any questions, please contact us,

.Jj_rmercllv /

10

Dep'liLy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHTRHT OF COHNUMBRIA COVINTY
[MAEALN S (P IRF ITOOISE M ) BOY 1

2t FICHITE PRieasy
[ rd et (X 2 AT RIOOMSPURG, A [7RIR

1717y 700 4300

October 9, 1992
Mr, Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W. 3xd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CKi#4768 in the amomt of $50.00, which represent:s payment for the
legal work on the Sheriffs Sale No. 90 of 1991 E, D., Carteret Savings Bark,N.A,
Vg Oliver B, Pettebome IIL,

If you have any questions, please contact us,

S nce}relyz( /( /

J.H
Dop{lLy Sheriff

Note: Cathy done a good job polishing your shoes.



HARRY A. ROADARMFEL, IR.

S

SIRIFE OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
P CrRIRT NOUSE - P O, ROX 3t
L e Bl LR Y LEN | RIOOMSBURSG, TA (7HIG

AR P
F17) 7RI-6300

October 9, 1992

Mr. Frank Federman
Suiteffg00

Two Pern Center Plaza
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102-1799

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CKg#4767 in the amoumnmt of $143,05, which represents a refund from
the advanced cost: of $75%0.00 for the Sheriffs Sale No., 90 of 1991 E,D,, Carteret

bavings Bapk, N.A, Vs Oliver B, Pettebone TTT, Al=o enclosed is a copy of the
Sheriffs Cost: Sheet:.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sincgrely,
N T / ’%’/(,J \/

!
J.H De
Deputy Sheriff



“HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHES™

Carteret Savings Bank vg, Oliver B, rettebone III'
NO, 90 of 1991 F.D,  NO, 1243 of 1990 Jo D DATE OF SAILSePt 17, 1992
~~TIT00 AM:
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TUTAL R |$ e
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 31 24 HOUR FFHIONT
717 78191 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6200

September 17, 1992

Mr, Frank Federman, Esquire
Suiteff900

Two Perm Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, Pa. 19102-1799

Dear Sir:

Fnclosed is a copy of the Sheriffs Cost Sheet for the Writ of Execution
Mortgage Foreclosure, No. 90 of 1991 E.D, Carteret Savings Bank, F.A. Vs
Oliver B. Pettebone, ILI, As you can see, the Sheriffs Cost including poundage
has went over the $750.00 advanced Sheriffs cost. It would be greatly appreciated
if the balance of $754.94 would be forwarded to the Sheriffs office as soon as
possible. The cost was well over due to poundage of $S8398,.59. As per our phome
conwersation thie date, the Sheriffs Office charges poundage when the Sale is
stopped prior to the Sale date and time, except when Bankruptcy is filed. If
you question the poundage being charged, the Sheriffs Solicitor (Michael Irey
phone 717-784-6770) has researched this and you should contact him,

Thank you very rmch,

g{t W\t

J./
Dé'p iy Sheriff



WRIT OF £..cCUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLC  RE}
P.R.C.P.3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

T IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
R . RANK, F.A. § s
(JNHERETSAVINGS ........... SIS NOL coerimmeer e mrnmsmramas C’) ‘:/) ............... Term 19/1/ED
No...1243.7.90 e Term 19 90 AD.
¥ Na. Term 19 ieeeeaeeeneenn=a) D

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

County of Columbia

10 THE SHERIFF OF oo COLUMBIA s COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cosis in the above matier you are

directed to tevy upon and cell the folfowing described property {specifically
descrihind property betow):

PREMISES: 402 Surrey lLane, Bloomsburyg, Pa. 17815
(See legal description attached)

.
I

B e e —
HUOWYTa R winr s MMERERY

CEIsRIED

N 2 O¥
FHIs of _’) DAY 01'*9@5
Ao 10 Tt %

CAMU R KLIND PROTY
L RLIND, PROTHONOTARY

e T r—

Amount Due 4 44:92938
interest from  9/20/91 . JOOUPUURPP
per 1‘3[‘3?“‘ 7.39 Plus costs s

7 . ¢/
{Clerk) Office of Judicial Support, Common Pleas Court

- c o _ of County, Penna,
oscea Yoty FUNLIR

4

( AsEAL)
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CRPIeS E ~ LA S +
Law OrFICES
FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN
SUITE 900
. Two PENN CENTER PLAZA

FRANK FEDERMAN FHILAaDELPHEIA, PA 10102-1759 NEw JERsSEY OFFICE
LawreNceE T PHELAN {215) 563-7000 STITE 5o
Haroln N, Kapr...s;-a TELECOFLERY (215) 583-ES04 SENTRY OFFICE Pravza
Joaw P BrRODSHY 218 HADDON AVENUE
Mark J Upaent WESTMONT, NEW JERSEY 08108
RONNIE SCHWARTZ-ATRRIGHT {BCD) 8558-5115
VALENTINAG G. VILETTO TerecorifRF{AOH) ANA-DIADR

Lescieg E. Spirnas”

*ATGMITTRD 1IN FA axD N J.
tapwITTED 18 PA N.J, awp FL Pirasg REFLY TO
THE PHILADELFHIA OFFICE

ATMINISTRATOR
DoNaLD E. GoonMAN

September 17, 1992

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouge
P.Q. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Jim

Re: PETTEBONE, Oliver
402 Surrey Lane
Bloomsburg,PA 17815
No, 1243-90

Dear Jim,

With'reference to the above capticned property and per ocur
conversation on 9/17/92, please STAY the Sheriff's sale scheduled
for today and send us any refund dQue,

Your co?gt;zzggn in this matter would be appreciated.
P e

Edna Houston/for
Federman and Phelan

ALNGaG <3y

R
PRt T —————- g
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COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTTFICATE

Date .. Atkaint b R | I Y

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Poriohons, Gliver B o1

.

pami

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

S
B

L4
aro N

PARCEL NUMBER .

-
E
P R P PR EE

O T

SEHERAS R H A Township .
3 5+ (T i e e Borough
City

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are no unpaid Taxes on

the above mentioned property as of December 31, 1964, !

Requested by:
Catyeiniz Doty Sheri 000 Dovariment ?

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU

AR R <R :

FET Japm———Y . N



SHERIFF'§ SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

_ Carteret Savings Bank . . ¥S _ Oliver B. Pettebone IITL. - -

90 of 1991

NO. D NO. 1243 of 1990 ... ... d.D.

DATE OF SALE: Sept, 17, 1992 11:00 AM,

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% B1D PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE 1

PURCHASER(S) :

ADDRESS

NAME(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) @

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S)
TOTAL DUE $

LESS DEPOSIT  §

DOWN PAYMENT '}

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $



